

City of West Allis
2014 Project No. 4
Bid Opening - 2/27/14

STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, SANITARY SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER RELAY, STORM SEWER WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ADJUSTMENTS

South 59th Street from West National Avenue to West Burnham Street

ITEM	UNITS		Globe Contractors, Inc. N50 W23076 Bekker Rd. New Berlin, WI 53151		MJ Construction, Inc. 8617 W. Kaul Ave. Milwaukee, WI 53225		Reesman's Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Rd. Burlington, WI 53105	
	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation		1,416 Cu. Yds.	\$24.40	34,550.40	\$24.50	34,692.00	\$23.00	32,568.00
2 Borrow Excavation		184 Cu. Yds.	\$30.00	5,520.00	\$32.00	5,888.00	\$44.00	8,096.00
3 Sodding		4,460 Sq. Yds.	\$6.00	26,760.00	\$6.60	29,436.00	\$6.25	27,875.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing		940 Lin. Ft.	\$2.00	1,880.00	\$2.00	1,880.00	\$1.45	1,363.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal		32,770 Sq. Ft.	\$0.50	16,385.00	\$0.53	17,368.10	\$0.75	24,577.50
6 Curb Removal		60 Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	240.00	\$4.25	255.00	\$4.05	243.00
7 Pavement Removal		10,030 Sq. Yds.	\$5.40	54,162.00	\$5.70	57,171.00	\$6.35	63,690.50
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal		30 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	300.00	\$10.60	318.00	\$20.25	607.50
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk		29,250 Sq. Ft.	\$3.70	108,225.00	\$3.90	114,075.00	\$3.45	100,912.50
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive		3,170 Sq. Ft.	\$4.60	14,582.00	\$4.00	12,680.00	\$3.85	12,204.50
11 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive		380 Sq. Ft.	\$5.35	1,926.00	\$4.50	1,620.00	\$5.40	1,944.00
12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field		224 Sq. Ft.	\$32.00	7,168.00	\$32.00	7,168.00	\$32.20	7,212.80
13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter		5,040 Lin. Ft.	\$11.85	59,724.00	\$12.60	63,504.00	\$11.10	55,944.00
14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter		80 Lin. Ft.	\$32.00	2,560.00	\$34.00	2,720.00	\$23.25	1,860.00
15 7" Concrete Pavement		7,240 Sq. Yds.	\$26.55	192,222.00	\$28.00	202,720.00	\$23.25	168,330.00
16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement		460 Sq. Yds.	\$32.60	14,996.00	\$34.70	15,962.00	\$30.25	13,915.00
17 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base		250 Sq. Yds.	\$30.00	7,500.00	\$34.20	8,550.00	\$30.25	7,562.50
18 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Pavement		430 Sq. Yds.	\$35.00	15,050.00	\$36.90	15,867.00	\$30.25	13,007.50
19 Pavement Ties		270 Each	\$6.50	1,755.00	\$8.00	2,160.00	\$8.05	2,173.50
20 4" Underdrain, Complete		700 Lin. Ft.	\$14.00	9,800.00	\$17.00	11,900.00	\$19.85	13,895.00
21 Pavement Gap		1 Each	\$950.00	950.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$2,518.00	2,518.00
22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"		2,750 Tons	\$16.20	44,550.00	\$17.20	47,300.00	\$15.00	41,250.00
23 Joint Sealing		8,130 Sq. Yds.	\$1.10	8,943.00	\$1.15	9,349.50	\$0.90	7,317.00
24 Tack Coat		74 Gallons	\$5.00	370.00	\$5.20	384.80	\$5.05	373.70
25 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)		127 Tons	\$103.00	13,081.00	\$110.00	13,970.00	\$103.75	13,176.25
26 Trenching		2,274 Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	11,370.00	\$5.80	13,189.20	\$3.50	7,959.00
27 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay		193 Lin. Ft.	\$92.00	17,756.00	\$99.00	19,107.00	\$90.00	17,370.00
28 12" Dia. Storm Sewer		1,398 Lin. Ft.	\$78.00	109,044.00	\$75.00	104,850.00	\$73.00	102,054.00
29 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (98)		3,061 Lin. Ft.	\$66.00	202,026.00	\$54.00	165,294.00	\$51.00	156,111.00
30 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)		12 Vert. Ft.	\$450.00	5,400.00	\$660.00	7,920.00	\$510.00	6,120.00
31 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)		66 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	13,200.00	\$260.00	17,160.00	\$430.00	28,380.00
32 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (6)		34 Vert. Ft.	\$200.00	6,800.00	\$460.00	15,640.00	\$340.00	11,560.00
33 Catch Basins		26 Units	\$1,000.00	26,000.00	\$1,380.00	35,880.00	\$1,876.00	48,776.00
34 Catch Basin Abandonments		10 Units	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$250.00	2,500.00	\$590.00	5,900.00
35 Storm Manhole Abandonments		2 Units	\$300.00	600.00	\$300.00	600.00	\$745.00	1,490.00
36 12" Storm Sewer Bulkheads		3 Units	\$100.00	300.00	\$50.00	150.00	\$195.00	585.00
37 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay		314 Lin. Ft.	\$106.00	33,284.00	\$125.00	39,250.00	\$132.50	41,605.00
38 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay		2,326 Lin. Ft.	\$106.00	246,556.00	\$120.00	279,120.00	\$136.50	317,499.00
39 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)		105 Vert. Ft.	\$150.00	15,750.00	\$265.00	27,825.00	\$294.00	30,870.00
40 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)		20 Vert. Ft.	\$1,000.00	20,000.00	\$660.00	13,200.00	\$1,525.00	30,500.00
41 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (107)		2,424 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	242,400.00	\$105.00	254,520.00	\$115.80	280,699.20
42 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals		10 Units	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$110.00	1,100.00	\$275.00	2,750.00
43 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)		2,586 Lin. Ft.	\$100.00	258,600.00	\$85.00	219,810.00	\$99.45	257,177.70
44 1" Copper Water Service (107)		2,225 Lin. Ft.	\$86.00	191,350.00	\$69.00	153,825.00	\$90.00	200,250.00
45 Hydrants		8 Units	\$2,000.00	16,000.00	\$1,590.00	12,720.00	\$1,770.00	14,160.00
46 6" Valves		9 Units	\$200.00	1,800.00	\$200.00	1,800.00	\$150.00	1,350.00
47 W. Greenfield Ave 8" Water Main Connect		1 Unit	\$8,000.00	8,000.00	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$8,600.00	8,600.00
48 6" Water Main Connection		6 Units	\$2,500.00	15,000.00	\$3,750.00	22,500.00	\$3,090.00	18,540.00
49 Adjust Catch Basin Frames		26 Each	\$400.00	10,400.00	\$300.00	7,800.00	\$340.00	8,840.00
50 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames		21 Each	\$400.00	8,400.00	\$325.00	6,825.00	\$340.00	7,140.00
51 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames		10 Each	\$400.00	4,000.00	\$375.00	3,750.00	\$340.00	3,400.00
52 Adjust Water Valve Box		16 Each	\$200.00	3,200.00	\$100.00	1,600.00	\$160.00	2,560.00
53 Inlet Protection Barriers		57 Units	\$50.00	2,850.00	\$50.00	2,850.00	\$75.00	4,275.00
54 Manhole Protection Barriers		31 Units	\$60.00	1,860.00	\$70.00	2,170.00	\$210.00	6,510.00
55 Traffic Control		1 Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	20,000.00	\$10,000.00	10,000.00	\$23,000.00	23,000.00
Total				2,140,145.40		2,129,093.60		2,268,647.65

City of West Allis
2014 Project No. 4
Bid Opening - 2/27/14
STREET MAINTENANCE, SANITARY SEWER, SANITARY
WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY
 South 59th Street from West National Avenue to West Burnham Street

ITEM	UNITS		State Contractors, Inc. 16575 W. Dakota New Berlin, WI 53151		Willkomm Excavating & Grading, Inc. 17108 County Line Road Union Grove, WI 53182		Super Excavators, Inc. N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave. Meonomonsee Falls, WI 53051	
	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation		1,416 Cu. Yds.	\$22.00	31,152.00	\$22.35	31,647.60	\$25.00	35,400.00
2 Borrow Excavation		184 Cu. Yds.	\$10.00	1,840.00	\$23.20	4,268.80	\$30.00	5,520.00
3 Sodding		4,460 Sq. Yds.	\$8.00	35,680.00	\$7.10	31,666.00	\$7.25	32,335.00
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing		940 Lin. Ft.	\$3.00	2,820.00	\$3.00	2,820.00	\$2.10	1,974.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal		32,770 Sq. Ft.	\$0.90	29,493.00	\$0.93	30,476.10	\$0.50	16,385.00
6 Curb Removal		60 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	600.00	\$14.00	840.00	\$4.00	240.00
7 Pavement Removal		10,030 Sq. Yds.	\$6.50	65,195.00	\$6.20	62,186.00	\$5.50	55,165.00
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal		30 Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	300.00	\$40.00	1,200.00	\$10.00	300.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk		29,250 Sq. Ft.	\$4.00	117,000.00	\$3.90	114,075.00	\$3.80	111,150.00
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive		3,170 Sq. Ft.	\$4.30	13,631.00	\$4.70	14,899.00	\$4.70	14,899.00
11 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive		360 Sq. Ft.	\$6.00	2,160.00	\$5.70	2,052.00	\$5.50	1,980.00
12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field		224 Sq. Ft.	\$45.00	10,080.00	\$33.00	7,392.00	\$33.00	7,392.00
13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter		5,040 Lin. Ft.	\$12.00	60,480.00	\$12.50	63,000.00	\$12.00	60,480.00
14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter		80 Lin. Ft.	\$25.00	2,000.00	\$34.00	2,720.00	\$33.00	2,640.00
15 7" Concrete Pavement		7,240 Sq. Yds.	\$24.00	173,760.00	\$28.00	202,720.00	\$27.50	199,100.00
16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement		460 Sq. Yds.	\$34.00	15,640.00	\$34.50	15,870.00	\$33.50	15,410.00
17 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base		250 Sq. Yds.	\$32.00	8,000.00	\$31.50	7,875.00	\$33.00	8,250.00
18 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Pavement		430 Sq. Yds.	\$35.00	15,050.00	\$37.00	15,910.00	\$36.00	15,480.00
19 Pavement Ties		270 Each	\$7.00	1,890.00	\$7.00	1,890.00	\$7.00	1,890.00
20 4" Underdrain, Complete		700 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	7,000.00	\$21.25	14,875.00	\$15.00	10,500.00
21 Pavement Gap		1 Each	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,000.00	\$1,500.00	1,500.00
22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"		2,750 Tons	\$13.00	35,750.00	\$14.65	40,287.50	\$16.00	44,000.00
23 Joint Sealing		8,130 Sq. Yds.	\$2.00	16,260.00	\$1.15	9,349.50	\$1.10	8,943.00
24 Tack Coat		74 Gallons	\$10.00	740.00	\$5.30	392.20	\$5.00	370.00
25 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)		127 Tons	\$130.00	16,510.00	\$105.00	13,335.00	\$106.00	13,462.00
26 Trenching		2,274 Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	11,370.00	\$4.40	10,005.60	\$5.00	11,370.00
27 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay		193 Lin. Ft.	\$99.00	19,107.00	\$84.00	16,212.00	\$130.00	25,090.00
28 12" Dia. Storm Sewer		1,398 Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	104,850.00	\$63.10	88,213.80	\$109.00	152,382.00
29 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (96)		3,061 Lin. Ft.	\$54.00	165,294.00	\$62.00	189,782.00	\$67.00	205,087.00
30 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)		12 Vert. Ft.	\$660.00	7,920.00	\$935.00	11,220.00	\$540.00	6,480.00
31 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)		66 Vert. Ft.	\$370.00	24,420.00	\$400.00	26,400.00	\$345.00	22,770.00
32 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (6)		34 Vert. Ft.	\$460.00	15,640.00	\$450.00	15,300.00	\$480.00	16,320.00
33 Catch Basins		26 Units	\$1,380.00	35,880.00	\$2,250.00	58,500.00	\$1,350.00	35,100.00
34 Catch Basin Abandonments		10 Units	\$300.00	3,000.00	\$750.00	7,500.00	\$525.00	5,250.00
35 Storm Manhole Abandonments		2 Units	\$350.00	700.00	\$900.00	1,800.00	\$950.00	1,900.00
36 12" Storm Sewer Bulkheads		3 Units	\$50.00	150.00	\$350.00	1,050.00	\$400.00	1,200.00
37 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay		314 Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	39,250.00	\$125.00	39,250.00	\$130.00	40,820.00
38 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay		2,326 Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	279,120.00	\$131.50	305,869.00	\$127.50	296,565.00
39 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)		105 Vert. Ft.	\$265.00	27,825.00	\$285.00	29,925.00	\$250.00	26,250.00
40 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)		20 Vert. Ft.	\$660.00	13,200.00	\$600.00	12,000.00	\$440.00	8,800.00
41 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (107)		2,424 Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	254,520.00	\$104.00	252,096.00	\$113.00	273,912.00
42 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals		10 Units	\$110.00	1,100.00	\$200.00	2,000.00	\$200.00	2,000.00
43 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)		2,586 Lin. Ft.	\$85.00	219,810.00	\$96.70	250,066.20	\$110.00	284,460.00
44 1" Copper Water Service (107)		2,225 Lin. Ft.	\$69.00	153,525.00	\$92.50	205,812.50	\$80.00	178,000.00
45 Hydrants		8 Units	\$1,590.00	12,720.00	\$1,700.00	13,600.00	\$4,600.00	36,800.00
46 6" Valves		9 Units	\$200.00	1,800.00	\$135.00	1,215.00	\$1,150.00	10,350.00
47 W. Greenfield Ave 8" Water Main Connect		1 Unit	\$8,500.00	8,500.00	\$4,000.00	4,000.00	\$8,800.00	8,800.00
48 6" Water Main Connection		6 Units	\$4,800.00	28,800.00	\$3,500.00	21,000.00	\$5,300.00	31,800.00
49 Adjust Catch Basin Frames		26 Each	\$375.00	9,750.00	\$640.00	16,640.00	\$325.00	8,450.00
50 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames		21 Each	\$400.00	8,400.00	\$700.00	14,700.00	\$325.00	6,825.00
51 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames		10 Each	\$425.00	4,250.00	\$765.00	7,650.00	\$325.00	3,250.00
52 Adjust Water Valve Box		16 Each	\$200.00	3,200.00	\$350.00	5,600.00	\$55.00	880.00
53 Inlet Protection Barriers		57 Units	\$50.00	2,850.00	\$45.00	2,565.00	\$55.00	3,135.00
54 Manhole Protection Barriers		31 Units	\$70.00	2,170.00	\$40.00	1,240.00	\$50.00	1,550.00
55 Traffic Control		1 Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	\$37,500.00	37,500.00	\$26,800.00	26,800.00
Total				2,138,152.00		2,341,458.80		2,397,161.00

City of West Allis
 2014 Project No. 4
 Bid Opening - 2/27/14
**STREET CONSTRUCTION, SANITARY SEWER, SANITAI
 WATER MAIN RELAY, BUILDING SERVICES & UTILITY ,**
 South 59th Street from West National Avenue to West Burnham Street

ITEM	UNITS	PRICE	TOTAL
1 Excavation	1,416 Cu. Yds.	\$14.00	19,824.00
2 Borrow Excavation	184 Cu. Yds.	\$1.00	184.00
3 Sodding	4,460 Sq. Yds.	\$6.98	31,130.80
4 Asphalt/Concrete Sawing	940 Lin. Ft.	\$1.30	1,222.00
5 Walk & Drive Removal	32,770 Sq. Ft.	\$0.60	19,662.00
6 Curb Removal	60 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	600.00
7 Pavement Removal	10,030 Sq. Yds.	\$4.00	40,120.00
8 Asphaltic Surface Removal	30 Sq. Yds.	\$8.00	240.00
9 5" Concrete Sidewalk	29,250 Sq. Ft.	\$3.86	112,905.00
10 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	3,170 Sq. Ft.	\$5.60	17,752.00
11 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Walk & Drive	360 Sq. Ft.	\$8.00	2,880.00
12 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	224 Sq. Ft.	\$37.00	8,288.00
13 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	5,040 Lin. Ft.	\$12.14	61,185.60
14 H.E.S. 31" Concrete Curb and Gutter	80 Lin. Ft.	\$20.00	1,600.00
15 7" Concrete Pavement	7,240 Sq. Yds.	\$23.52	170,284.80
16 H.E.S. 7" Concrete Pavement	460 Sq. Yds.	\$33.00	15,180.00
17 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Base	250 Sq. Yds.	\$33.00	8,250.00
18 H.E.S. 8" Concrete Pavement	430 Sq. Yds.	\$40.00	17,200.00
19 Pavement Ties	270 Each	\$8.00	2,160.00
20 4" Underdrain, Complete	700 Lin. Ft.	\$10.00	7,000.00
21 Pavement Gap	1 Each	\$1,000.00	1,000.00
22 Base Aggregate Dense, 1-1/4"	2,750 Tons	\$12.00	33,000.00
23 Joint Sealing	8,130 Sq. Yds.	\$0.88	7,154.40
24 Tack Coat	74 Gallons	\$5.00	370.00
25 HMA Pavement (Type E-0.3)	127 Tons	\$103.00	13,081.00
26 Trenching	2,274 Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	9,096.00
27 18" Dia. Storm Sewer Relay	193 Lin. Ft.	\$99.00	19,107.00
28 12" Dia. Storm Sewer	1,398 Lin. Ft.	\$75.00	104,850.00
29 6" Dia. Building Storm Sewer (98)	3,061 Lin. Ft.	\$54.00	165,294.00
30 6'-0" Dia. Storm Manhole (1)	12 Vert. Ft.	\$660.00	7,920.00
31 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (12)	66 Vert. Ft.	\$370.00	24,420.00
32 Rebuild 3'-6" Dia. Storm Manhole (6)	34 Vert. Ft.	\$460.00	15,640.00
33 Catch Basins	26 Units	\$1,380.00	35,880.00
34 Catch Basin Abandonments	10 Units	\$300.00	3,000.00
35 Storm Manhole Abandonments	2 Units	\$350.00	700.00
36 12" Storm Sewer Bulkheads	3 Units	\$50.00	150.00
37 10" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	314 Lin. Ft.	\$125.00	39,250.00
38 8" Dia. Sanitary Sewer Relay	2,326 Lin. Ft.	\$120.00	279,120.00
39 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Manhole (9)	105 Vert. Ft.	\$265.00	27,825.00
40 3'-6" Dia. O.D. Sanitary Manhole (1)	20 Vert. Ft.	\$660.00	13,200.00
41 6" Dia. Building Sanitary Sewer (107)	2,424 Lin. Ft.	\$105.00	254,520.00
42 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	10 Units	\$110.00	1,100.00
43 6" D.I.W.M. (Relay), Class 53 (R.G.J.)	2,586 Lin. Ft.	\$85.00	219,810.00
44 1" Copper Water Service (107)	2,225 Lin. Ft.	\$69.00	153,525.00
45 Hydrants	8 Units	\$1,590.00	12,720.00
46 6" Valves	9 Units	\$200.00	1,800.00
47 W. Greenfield Ave 8" Water Main Connecti	1 Unit	\$8,500.00	8,500.00
48 6" Water Main Connection	6 Units	\$4,800.00	28,800.00
49 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	26 Each	\$375.00	9,750.00
50 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	21 Each	\$400.00	8,400.00
51 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	10 Each	\$425.00	4,250.00
52 Adjust Water Valve Box	16 Each	\$200.00	3,200.00
53 Inlet Protection Barriers	57 Units	\$42.50	2,422.50
54 Manhole Protection Barriers	31 Units	\$37.50	1,162.50
55 Traffic Control	1 Lump Sum	\$20,500.00	20,500.00
Total			2,068,185.60

Zignego Company, Inc.
 W/226 N2940 Duplainville Rd.
 Waukesha, WI 53186